AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 501

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KAUFFMAN

Printer's No. 1423

- Amend Bill, page 31, line 25, by inserting a bracket before 1
- 2 "or" where it occurs the first time
- Amend Bill, page 31, line 25, by inserting after "or" where 3
- 4 it occurs the first time
- 5]_
- 6 Amend Bill, page 31, line 27, by inserting a bracket before
- 7 the period after "imposed"
- 8 Amend Bill, page 31, line 27, by inserting after "imposed."
- 9] or increase the conditions under which an order of
- 10 probation has been imposed upon a finding that a person presents
- an identifiable threat to public safety. 11
- Amend Bill, page 59, line 1, by striking out "4505(C)(2) OF 12
- 1.3 TITLE 61 IS" and inserting
- 14 4505(c) introductory paragraph and paragraph (2) of Title 61
- 15 are
- Amend Bill, page 59, line 8, by inserting after "SHALL" 16
- 17 provide notice of eligibility to the defendant and
- Amend Bill, page 59, line 12, by striking out "PRIOR TO 18
- SENTENCING, THE" and inserting 19
- 20 The
- 21 Amend Bill, page 70, line 5, by striking out "a" and
- 22 inserting
- 23 <u>an aggregate</u>
- Amend Bill, page 70, lines 23 through 25, by striking out "§ 24

- 1 6105 (relating to" in line 23, all of line 24 and "transfer
- 2 <u>firearms)</u>" in line 25 and inserting
- 3 <u>Ch. 61 (relating to firearms and other dangerous</u>
- 4 <u>articles</u>)
- 5 Amend Bill, page 71, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "or
- 6 offense under 18 Pa.C.S. Ch. 61 (relating to firearms and other_
- 7 dangerous articles)"
- 8 Amend Bill, page 72, line 25, by inserting after "OFFENSE"
- 9 <u>committed</u>
- 10 Amend Bill, page 74, line 21, by striking out " \underline{A} " and
- 11 inserting
- 12 <u>an aggregate</u>
- Amend Bill, page 74, line 25, by striking out "OR" and
- 14 inserting a comma
- Amend Bill, page 74, line 26, by inserting after "PAROLE"
- or persons subject to 42 Pa.C.S. § 9718.5 (relating to
- 17 mandatory period of probation for certain sexual offenders)
- 18 Amend Bill, page 88, line 19, by striking out "6138(C)(8)"
- 19 and inserting
- 20 6138(a)(1.1) and (c)(1.2) and (1.3)